
                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/14/2021
                                             
                                        Team Score
                                             
                                       Boys Varsity
                                             

  1.    48  Neenah                            (17:08.1  85:40.1 1:57.5)
================================================
  1      1  Austin Henderson        12   15:46.9
  2      6  Jack Dorner             11   16:58.8
  3     11  Josh Ryan               12   17:27.7
  4     14  Ian Cowell              11   17:42.3
  5     16  Drew Gentile            11   17:44.4
  6   ( 24) Gage Ramos              12   17:55.4

  2.    77  Kimberly                          (17:23.8  86:58.7 1:59.1)
================================================
  1      2  Logan Salzmann          10   16:06.4
  2      8  Kyle Nickasch           12   17:10.4
  3     17  Matt Leder              11   17:46.3
  4     22  Owen Siebert            11   17:50.1
  5     28  Brecken Olson           11   18:05.5
  6   ( 29) Joe Coffey              12   18:06.3
  7   ( 32) Gage Giesen             10   18:11.6

  3.    79  Appleton North                    (17:36.9  88:04.2 0:40.6)
================================================
  1      7  Peter Olson             10   17:08.5
  2     12  David Kaminski          12   17:30.3
  3     19  Ryan Nahm               12   17:47.9
  4     20  Caleb Hardy             10   17:48.4
  5     21  Eric Pfaffenbach        12   17:49.1
  6   ( 33) Drew Simon              12   18:13.5
  7   ( 36) Zachary Munson          12   18:28.1

  4.    93  Fond du Lac                       (17:46.5  88:52.3 1:02.5)
================================================
  1      9  Nikolas Golke           12   17:21.6
  2     10  Kevin Zheng             12   17:26.2
  3     15  Grant Long              11   17:42.5
  4     25  Zack Gietzel            12   17:57.9
  5     34  Carter Mittelstaedt     12   18:24.1
  6   ( 43) Nathan Ott              11   18:52.1
  7   ( 49) Billy Kotansky          12   19:12.2

  5.    99  Hortonville                       (17:41.0  88:25.0 1:57.9)
================================================
  1      3  Aidan Paschke           12   16:28.3
  2     13  Noah Reynolds           12   17:34.2
  3     18  Blake Radish            11   17:47.8
  4     30  Sawyer Caves            12   18:08.5
  5     35  Tommy Rose              11   18:26.2
  6   ( 40) Sam McKee               12   18:40.7
  7   ( 42) Alex Ratchman           10   18:48.3

  6.   163  Appleton East                     (18:18.1  91:30.5 1:07.2)
================================================
  1     23  Zachary Handwerker      11   17:51.2
  2     26  Seth Schmidt            12   18:00.0
  3     31  Logan Pokwinski         11   18:11.5
  4     38  Ryan Hanson             12   18:29.4
  5     45  Andrew Basler           12   18:58.4



  6   ( 53) Cody Becker             10   19:20.0
  7   ( 56) Miles Hurley            10   19:58.0

  7.   177  Kaukauna                          (18:26.6  92:12.9 2:48.6)
================================================
  1      4  Aaron Schimke           11   16:38.6
  2     27  Michael Herres          11   18:05.3
  3     44  Mason Bodenheimer       12   18:52.1
  4     48  Riley Gerrits           11   19:09.7
  5     54  Jaron Laughtenslag      11   19:27.2
  6   ( 59) Hayden Filen            9    20:31.6

  8.   190  Oshkosh West                      (18:35.5  92:57.1 2:19.9)
================================================
  1      5  Elijah Geffers          12   16:54.5
  2     37  Delson Troedel          10   18:29.0
  3     47  Cleso Collins           9    19:06.7
  4     50  Anders Larson           12   19:12.5
  5     51  Jerry Sowers            10   19:14.4
  6   ( 52) Matthew Montano         12   19:16.1
  7   ( 55) Preston Bokath          10   19:29.2

  9.   241  Appleton West                     (19:17.3  96:26.5 1:26.7)
================================================
  1     39  Brian Voetberg          11   18:38.2
  2     41  Jalen Habeck            10   18:43.1
  3     46  Fisher Morrill          10   19:00.1
  4     57  Owen Hall               10   20:00.2
  5     58  Maxwell Hein            9    20:04.9



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/14/2021
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                       Boys Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Austin Henderson          12   Neenah                            15:46.9  5:05 
    2    2 Logan Salzmann            10   Kimberly                          16:06.4  5:12 
    3    3 Aidan Paschke             12   Hortonville                       16:28.3  5:19 
    4    4 Aaron Schimke             11   Kaukauna                          16:38.6  5:22 
    5    5 Elijah Geffers            12   Oshkosh West                      16:54.5  5:27 
    6    6 Jack Dorner               11   Neenah                            16:58.8  5:28 
    7    7 Peter Olson               10   Appleton North                    17:08.5  5:32 
    8    8 Kyle Nickasch             12   Kimberly                          17:10.4  5:32 
    9    9 Nikolas Golke             12   Fond du Lac                       17:21.6  5:36 
   10   10 Kevin Zheng               12   Fond du Lac                       17:26.2  5:37 
   11   11 Josh Ryan                 12   Neenah                            17:27.7  5:38 
   12   12 David Kaminski            12   Appleton North                    17:30.3  5:39 
   13   13 Noah Reynolds             12   Hortonville                       17:34.2  5:40 
   14   14 Ian Cowell                11   Neenah                            17:42.3  5:42 
   15   15 Grant Long                11   Fond du Lac                       17:42.5  5:42 
   16   16 Drew Gentile              11   Neenah                            17:44.4  5:43 
   17   17 Matt Leder                11   Kimberly                          17:46.3  5:44 
   18   18 Blake Radish              11   Hortonville                       17:47.8  5:44 
   19   19 Ryan Nahm                 12   Appleton North                    17:47.9  5:44 
   20   20 Caleb Hardy               10   Appleton North                    17:48.4  5:44 
   21   21 Eric Pfaffenbach          12   Appleton North                    17:49.1  5:45 
   22   22 Owen Siebert              11   Kimberly                          17:50.1  5:45 
   23   23 Zachary Handwerker        11   Appleton East                     17:51.2  5:45 
   24   24 Gage Ramos                12   Neenah                            17:55.4  5:47 
   25   25 Zack Gietzel              12   Fond du Lac                       17:57.9  5:47 
   26   26 Seth Schmidt              12   Appleton East                     18:00.0  5:48 
   27   27 Michael Herres            11   Kaukauna                          18:05.3  5:50 
   28   28 Brecken Olson             11   Kimberly                          18:05.5  5:50 
   29   29 Joe Coffey                12   Kimberly                          18:06.3  5:50 
   30      Chase Pecore              12   Oshkosh North                     18:06.7  5:50 
   31   30 Sawyer Caves              12   Hortonville                       18:08.5  5:51 
   32   31 Logan Pokwinski           11   Appleton East                     18:11.5  5:52 
   33   32 Gage Giesen               10   Kimberly                          18:11.6  5:52 
   34   33 Drew Simon                12   Appleton North                    18:13.5  5:52 
   35   34 Carter Mittelstaedt       12   Fond du Lac                       18:24.1  5:56 
   36      Matthew Crawford          12   Oshkosh North                     18:25.2  5:56 
   37   35 Tommy Rose                11   Hortonville                       18:26.2  5:57 
   38   36 Zachary Munson            12   Appleton North                    18:28.1  5:57 
   39   37 Delson Troedel            10   Oshkosh West                      18:29.0  5:57 
   40   38 Ryan Hanson               12   Appleton East                     18:29.4  5:58 
   41   39 Brian Voetberg            11   Appleton West                     18:38.2  6:00 
   42   40 Sam McKee                 12   Hortonville                       18:40.7  6:01 
   43   41 Jalen Habeck              10   Appleton West                     18:43.1  6:02 
   44   42 Alex Ratchman             10   Hortonville                       18:48.3  6:04 
   45   43 Nathan Ott                11   Fond du Lac                       18:52.1  6:05 
   46   44 Mason Bodenheimer         12   Kaukauna                          18:52.1  6:05 
   47   45 Andrew Basler             12   Appleton East                     18:58.4  6:07 
   48   46 Fisher Morrill            10   Appleton West                     19:00.1  6:07 
   49   47 Cleso Collins             9    Oshkosh West                      19:06.7  6:10 
   50   48 Riley Gerrits             11   Kaukauna                          19:09.7  6:11 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/14/2021
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                       Boys Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   49 Billy Kotansky            12   Fond du Lac                       19:12.2  6:11 
   52   50 Anders Larson             12   Oshkosh West                      19:12.5  6:11 
   53   51 Jerry Sowers              10   Oshkosh West                      19:14.4  6:12 
   54   52 Matthew Montano           12   Oshkosh West                      19:16.1  6:13 
   55   53 Cody Becker               10   Appleton East                     19:20.0  6:14 
   56   54 Jaron Laughtenslag        11   Kaukauna                          19:27.2  6:16 
   57   55 Preston Bokath            10   Oshkosh West                      19:29.2  6:17 
   58   56 Miles Hurley              10   Appleton East                     19:58.0  6:26 
   59   57 Owen Hall                 10   Appleton West                     20:00.2  6:27 
   60   58 Maxwell Hein              9    Appleton West                     20:04.9  6:28 
   61   59 Hayden Filen              9    Kaukauna                          20:31.6  6:37 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


